## **Center for Ethics in Journalism**

Raymond McCaffrey Director 479-575-2626 Email: rmmccaff@uark.edu

Center for Ethics in Journalism website (https://journalismethics.uark.edu/)

The Center for Ethics in Journalism is an outreach program of the School of Journalism and Strategic Media at the University of Arkansas' Fulbright College of Arts and Sciences. The center fosters the study and practice of the journalistic principles of accuracy, fairness and service to the public in editorial/news; in broadcast, radio and television; and in advertising and public relations.

The University of Arkansas Center for Ethics in Journalism will play an integral role in shaping the future of journalism by educating students and professionals on the tenets of ethics, preparing them to employ those principles as a matter of course and teaching them to reach ethical decisions as routine and not exception.